CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE
02-i

Chapter 2
MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL
Note.
1. This Chapter does not cover:
(a) Products of the kinds described in heading 02.01 to 02.08 or 02.10, unfit or unsuitable for human consumption;
(b) Guts, bladders or stomachs of animals (heading 05.04) or animal blood (heading 05.11 or 30.02); or
(c) Animal fat, other than products of heading 02.09 (Chapter 15).
Statistical Note. (NB This note does not form part of the Customs Tariff legislation.)
1. For the purposes of this Chapter, the term "processed" covers meats which have been ground or comminuted, diced or cut

into sizes for stew meat or similar uses, rolled and skewered, or specially processed into fancy cuts, special shapes, or
otherwise made ready for particular uses by the retail consumer.
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Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . . .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
02.01 Meat of bovine animals, fresh or chilled.
0201.10 -Carcasses and half-carcasses
0201.10.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
10----- AV =T U UPRRRRN KGM
90 ----- L 1 1T S KGM
0201.10.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
10----- AV =T ST UPERRRN KGM
90 ----- L0 1 3 T S UP KGM
0201.20 -Other cuts with bone in
0201.20.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
0201.20.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
10----- AT | KGM
30----- L0 ] 1 ][] o T PSP S KGM
----- Other
91 ------ RID e ——————— KGM
93 ------ [0 o SRR KGM
99 - ---- - (01 1= SRS PUPUPPPRTRPPPIRY KGM
0201.30 -Boneless
0201.30.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
10----- VEAL ..ttt e e e e e e e a e e e a e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaas KGM
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CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE

Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . . .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
----- Other
95 ------ 0 SRRSO UPRSRE KGM
99 ------ OLNET ...ttt ette e e e et e e et e e e eateeeaaes KGM
0201.30.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
10----- AV =Y | SRR RRRR KGM
50 ----- OF DISON ... KGM
60 - ---- Other, PrOCESSEA .....coiiiieiiiiie ettt KGM
----- Other
92 ------ 101 311 To) USSR KGM
93 ------ ] oSSR KGM
94 ------ [ [ PP P TS TRUPTRPPN KGM
95 ------ LOIN et e et e e e et a e e eba e e e eraeeaaes KGM
99 ------ 101 = SRR KGM
02.02 Meat of bovine animals, frozen.
0202.10 -Carcasses and half-carcasses
0202.10.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
KGM
KGM
0202.10.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
KGM
KGM
0202.20 -Other cuts with bone in
0202.20.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
10----- AT | SRR KGM
90 ----- 101 = PP KGM
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CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE

02-3

Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . ) .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0202.20.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
10----- A= 1SRN KGM
30----- 10 ] o] o] o SRS KGM
90 ----- 10 1 = PSRRIt KGM
0202.30 -Boneless
0202.30.10 - - -Within access commitment Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
10----- AV | OSSR KGM
70 ----- Other, PrOCESSEA. .. .eiiiiieiieiiie ettt et e e e snaee e e nneeeas KGM
----- Other, quarters:
8l------ FOTEQUAIET ...ttt KGM
82------ 1T o U = g 1= SRS KGM
----- Other
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
0202.30.20 - - -Over access commitment 26.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
KRT: 10.5%
KGM
KGM
----- Other
95 ------ Eye of round, outside round, inside round, outside flat and sirloin tip.. KGM
97 ------ [ o SRRSO KGM
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Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . . .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
99 - - - OLNET ...ttt ette e e e et e e et e e e eateeeaaes KGM
02.03 Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen.
-Fresh or chilled:
0203.11.00 00 - -Carcasses and half-carcasses KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0203.12.00 00 - -Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0203.19.00 - -Other Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
-Frozen:
0203.21.00 00 - -Carcasses and half-carcasses KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0203.22.00 00 - -Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0203.29.00 - -Other Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
10----- Spare ribs KGM
20----- Back ribs.. KGM
90 ----- 11 = P EPR S KGM
02.04 Meat of sheep or goats, fresh, chilled or frozen.
0204.10.00 00 -Carcasses and half-carcasses of lamb, fresh or chilled KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

-Other meat of sheep, fresh or chilled:

UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
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Tariff

SS Description of Goods
Item

Unit of
Meas.

MFN
Tariff

Applicable
Preferential Tariffs

0204.21.00 00 - -Carcasses and half-carcasses

0204.22 - -Other cuts with bone in

0204.22.10 00 - - -Of lamb

0204.22.20 00 - - -Of mutton

0204.23.00 00 - -Boneless

0204.30.00 00 -Carcasses and half-carcasses of lamb, frozen

-Other meat of sheep, frozen:

0204.41.00 00 - -Carcasses and half-carcasses

0204.42 - -Other cuts with bone in

0204.42.10 00 - - -Of lamb

0204.42.20 00 - - -Of mutton

0204.43 - -Boneless

0204.43.10 00 - - -Of lamb

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

2%

Free

2%

Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

AUT, NZT, CCCT,
LDCT, GPT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, IT, PT, COLT,
JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

AUT, NZT, CCCT,
LDCT, GPT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, IT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

AUT, NZT, CCCT,
LDCT, GPT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, IT, PT, COLT,
JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

AUT, NZT, CCCT,
LDCT, GPT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, IT, PT, COLT,
JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
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Tariff

SS Description of Goods
Item

Unit of
Meas.

MFN
Tariff

Applicable
Preferential Tariffs

0204.43.20 00 - - -Of mutton

0204.50.00 00 -Meat of goats

0205.00.00 00 Meat of horses, asses, mules or hinnies, fresh, chilled or frozen.

02.06 Edible offal of bovine animals, swine, sheep, goats, horses, asses,
mules or hinnies, fresh, chilled or frozen.

0206.10.00 00 -Of bovine animals, fresh or chilled

-Of bovine animals, frozen:

0206.21.00 00 - -Tongues

0206.22.00 00 - -Livers

0206.29.00 00 - -Other

0206.30.00 00 -Of swine, fresh or chilled

-Of swine, frozen:

0206.41.00 00 - -Livers

0206.49.00 00 - -Other

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

2.5%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

AUT, NZT, CCCT,
LDCT, GPT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, IT, PT, COLT,
JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
NT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
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Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . ) .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0206.80.00 00 -Other, fresh or chilled KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
0206.90.00 00 -Other, frozen KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
02.07 Meat and edible offal, of the poultry of heading 01.05, fresh, chilled or
frozen.
-Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus:
0207.11 - -Not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled
0207.11.10 00 - - -Spent fowl KGM 8% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%
- - -Other:
0207.11.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% butnot CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT: Free
4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.11.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment KGM  238% but not
less than
$1.67/kg
0207.12 - -Not cut in pieces, frozen
0207.12.10 00 - - -Spent fowl KGM 8% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%
- - -Other:
0207.12.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT: Free
4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.12.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment KGM  238% but not
less than
$1.67/kg
0207.13 - -Cuts and offal, fresh or chilled
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CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE

Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . . .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0207.13.10 00 - - -Spent fowl KGM 4% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
HNT: Free
GPT: 4%
- - -Other:
0207.13.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% butnot CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT: Free
4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.13.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment, bone in KGM  249% but not
less than
$3.78/kg
0207.13.93 00 - - - -Over access commitment, boneless KGM  249% but not
less than
$6.74/kg
0207.14 - -Cuts and offal, frozen
0207.14.10 - - -Spent fowl 9% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
- - -Livers:
0207.14.21 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0207.14.22 00 - - - -Over access commitment KGM  238% but not
less than
$6.45/kg
- - -Other:
0207.14.91 - - - -Within access commitment 5% butnot CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT: Free
4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg
KGM
KGM
KGM
KGM
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CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE

Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . ) .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
49 - ----- (01 1= SO PSP P PPN KGM
90 ----- 1 1 = PP RRRRN KGM
0207.14.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment, bone in KGM  249% but not
less than
$3.78/kg
0207.14.93 00 - - - -Over access commitment, boneless KGM  249% but not
less than
$6.74/kg
-Of turkeys:
0207.24 - -Not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled

- - -Canner pack:

0207.24.11 00 - - - -Within access commitment

0207.24.12 00 - - - -Over access commitment

- - -Other:

0207.24.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment

0207.24.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment

0207.25

- -Not cut in pieces, frozen

- - -Canner pack:

0207.25.11 00 - - - -Within access commitment

0207.25.12 00 - - - -Over access commitment

- - -Other:

KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg

KGM  154.5% but not
less than
$2.11/kg

KGM 5% butnot CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg

KGM  154.5% but not
less than
$1.95/kg

KGM 5% butnot CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg

KGM  154.5% but not
less than
$2.11/kg
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Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
Item SS Description of Goods Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0207.25.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% but not CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,

less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free

more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.25.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment KGM  154.5% but not
less than
$1.95/kg
0207.26 - -Cuts and offal, fresh or chilled
0207.26.10 00 - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.26.20 00 - - -Over access commitment, bone in KGM  165% but not
less than
$2.94/kg
0207.26.30 00 - - -Over access commitment, boneless KGM  165% but not
less than
$4.82/kg
0207.27 - -Cuts and offal, frozen
- - -Livers:
0207.27.11 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0207.27.12 00 - - - -Over access commitment KGM  154.5% but not
less than
$4.51/kg
- - -Other:
0207.27.91 00 - - - -Within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than NT, PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg
0207.27.92 00 - - - -Over access commitment, bone in KGM  165% but not
less than
$2.94/kg
0207.27.93 00 - - - -Over access commitment, boneless KGM  165% but not
less than
$4.82/kg
-Of ducks:
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Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
Item SS Description of Goods Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0207.41.00 00 - -Not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled KGM 8% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,

CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%

0207.42.00 00 - -Not cut in pieces, frozen KGM 5.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
GPT: 5%

0207.43.00 00 - -Fatty livers, fresh or chilled KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

0207.44.00 00 - -Other, fresh or chilled KGM 4% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT: Free
GPT: 4%

0207.45 - -Other, frozen

0207.45.10 00 - - -Livers KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

0207.45.90 00 - - -Other KGM 4.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
GPT: 4.5%

-Of geese:

0207.51.00 00 - -Not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled KGM 8% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%

0207.52.00 00 - -Not cut in pieces, frozen KGM 5.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT: Free
GPT: 5%

0207.53.00 00 - -Fatty livers, fresh or chilled KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free

0207.54.00 00 - -Other, fresh or chilled KGM 4% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT: Free
GPT: 4%
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Tariff

SS Description of Goods
Item

Unit of
Meas.

MFN
Tariff

Applicable
Preferential Tariffs

0207.55 - -Other, frozen

0207.55.10 00 - - -Livers

0207.55.90 00 - - -Other

0207.60 -Of guinea fowls
- - -Fresh or chilled:

0207.60.11 00 - - - -Not cut in pieces

0207.60.19 00 - - - -Other

0207.60.20 00 - - -Not cut in pieces, frozen

- - -Other frozen:

0207.60.91 00 - - - -Livers

0207.60.99 00 - - - -Other

02.08 Other meat and edible meat offal, fresh, chilled or frozen.

0208.10.00 00 -Of rabbits or hares

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

Free

4.5%

8%

4%

5.5%

Free

4.5%

Free

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,

HNT: Free

GPT: 4.5%

CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%

CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT: Free

GPT: 4%

CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,

HNT: Free

GPT: 5%

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

CCCT, LDCT, UST, MT,
CT, CRT, NT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT,

HNT: Free

GPT: 4.5%

CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
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Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
Item SS Description of Goods Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0208.30.00 00 -Of primates KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free
0208.40 -Of whales, dolphins and porpoises (mammals of the order Cetecea); of
manatees and dugongs (mammals of the order Sirenia); of seals, sea
lions and walruses (mammals of the suborder Pinnipedia)
0208.40.10 00 - - -Of whales KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

UST, MT, CT, CRT, IT,
NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free

0208.40.90 00 - - -Other KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

0208.50.00 00 -Of reptiles (including snakes and turtles) KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

0208.60.00 00 -Of camels and other camelids (Camelidae) KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

0208.90.00 -Other Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,

KRT: Free
KGM
KGM
KGM
02.09 Pig fat, free of lean meat, and poultry fat, not rendered or otherwise
extracted, fresh, chilled, frozen, salted, in brine, dried or smoked.
0209.10.00 00 -Of pigs KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free

0209.90 -Other

0209.90.10 00 - - -Fat of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus, within access commitment KGM 5% but not CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than PT, COLT, JT: Free
4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg

0209.90.20 00 - - -Fat of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus, over access commitment KGM  249% but not
less than
$6.74/kg
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Tariff . Unit of MFN Applicable
SS Description of Goods . ) .
Item P Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0209.90.30 00 - - -Fat of turkeys, within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free
more than
9.48¢/kg
0209.90.40 00 - - -Fat of turkeys, over access commitment KGM  165% but not
less than
$4.82/kg
0209.90.90 00 - - -Other KGM 11% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 5%
02.10 Meat and edible meat offal, salted, in brine, dried or smoked; edible
flours and meals of meat or meat offal.
-Meat of swine:
0210.11.00 00 - -Hams, shoulders and cuts thereof, with bone in KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0210.12.00 00 - -Bellies (streaky) and cuts thereof KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
SLT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
0210.19.00 00 - -Other KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
SLT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
0210.20.00 00 -Meat of bovine animals KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
SLT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
-Other, including edible flours and meals of meat or meat offal:
0210.91.00 00 - -Of primates KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0210.92.00 00 - -Of whales, dolphins and porpoises (mammals of the order Cetacea); KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,
of manatees and dugongs (mammals of the order Sirenia); of seals, UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
sea lions and walruses (mammals of the suborder Pinnipedia) COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
0210.93.00 00 - -Of reptiles (including snakes and turtles) KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

UST, MT, CT, CRT, PT,
COLT, JT, PAT, HNT,
KRT: Free
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02-15
CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE

Tariff o Unit of MFEN Applicable
Item SS Description of Goods Meas. Tariff Preferential Tariffs
0210.99 - -Other

- - -Meat of poultry:

0210.99.11 00 - - - -Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus, within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
less than PT, COLT, JT: Free

4.74¢/kg or
more than
9.48¢/kg
0210.99.12 00 - - - -Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus, over access commitment, KGM  249% but not
bone in less than
$5.81/kg
0210.99.13 00 - - - -Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus, over access commitment, KGM  249% but not
boneless less than
$10.36/kg
0210.99.14 00 - - - -Of turkeys, within access commitment KGM 5% butnot  CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,

less than PT, COLT, JT,
4.74¢/kg or  PAT: Free

more than
9.48¢/kg
0210.99.15 00 - - - -Of turkeys, over access commitment, bone in KGM  165% but not
less than
$3.67/kg
0210.99.16 00 - - - -Of turkeys, over access commitment, boneless KGM  165% but not
less than
$6.03/kg
0210.99.19 00 - - - -Other KGM 2.5% CCCT, LDCT, UST, CT,
CRT, NT, PT, COLT, JT,
PAT, HNT, KRT: Free
GPT: 2.5%
0210.99.90 00 - - -Other KGM Free CCCT, LDCT, GPT,

UST, MT, CT, CRT, NT,
PT, COLT, JT, PAT,
HNT, KRT: Free
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